Form EÌ Ñã ëçë RECORDATION FOR	
(Rev. 10/02)	The state of the s
, ,	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: American Standard International Inc
Jeffrey K. Aldred	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 15 West 54th Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
October 21, 2002 October 24, 2002	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019
October 27 2002	City: INGW 101K State: Zip: 10010
Execution Date: October 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/262,193	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kelly Merkel, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00
Name.	l
Internal Address:	Enclosed
,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Centennial Avenue	6. Deposit account number:
Street Address.	01-1728
City: Piscataway State: NJ Zip: 08855-6820	
City: State: Zip:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
17-10-14-de-1	Navamber 4, 2002
Kelly Merkel Name of Person Signing	November 4, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover	/ /-
TOWN HARMON OF PROPOSITION OF STATE	.' speet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Fatents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700019728

REEL: 013220 FRAME: 0691

CONTINUATION OF INFORMATION FOR ITEM 1

(Additional Conveying Parties)

Brian D. Hunter Hermann-Josef Schneider Hans Nikolayczik Robert P. Magyar

PH-2222B

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Jeffrey K. Aldred, residing at 2400 Topaz Drive, Boulder, Colorado, 80304, and Brian D. Hunter residing at 1895 County Road 68, Nederland, Colorado, 80466 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ESCUTCHEON-MOUNTED FILTER WITH ABOVE-COUNTER ACCESS FOR CARTRIDGE RENEWAL for which we have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 4, 1999 and identified as U.S. Serial No. 09/262,193.

WHEREAS, American Standard International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 15 West 54th Street, New York, New York 10019, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all

Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

DATE:

JEFFREY K. ALD

Sildnature

DATE: 210CTOBER 2002

BRIAN D. HUNTER

Signature

PH-2222B

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Hermann-Josef Schneider, residing at In der Olg 10, D-54338, Schweich, Deutschland and Hans Nikolayczik, residing at Moselweinstraße 35, 54518 Minheim, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ESCUTCHEON-MOUNTED FILTER WITH ABOVE-COUNTER ACCESS FOR CARTRIDGE RENEWAL for which we have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 4, 1999 and identified as U.S. Serial No. 09/262,193.

WHEREAS, American Standard International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 15 West 54th Street, New York, New York 10019, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United

States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hand and seal to this Assignment.

DATE: Oct. 21. 2002

HERMANN-JOSEF SCHNEIDER

DATE: 10, 24, 2002

HANS NIKOLAYCZIK

Signature

PH-2222B

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Robert P. Magyar, residing at 1577 Franklynn Drive, Furlong, Pennsylvania 18925, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ESCUTCHEON-MOUNTED FILTER WITH ABOVE-COUNTER ACCESS FOR CARTRIDGE RENEWAL for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 4, 1999 and identified as U.S. Serial No. 09/262,193;

WHEREAS, American Standard International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 15 West 54th Street, New York, New York 10019, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all

Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. This work, when and if necessary, will be performed for American Smallars in exchange for Compensation of American Smallars in exchange for Compensation of American Smallars in exchange for Compensation of American Smallars in exchange for Compensation of American Smallars in exchange for Compensation of American Smallars in exchange for Mallars in Estimony WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this 10-29-52.

DATE: 10-29-02

ROBERT P. MAGYAR

Signature

PTO/SB/97 (08-00)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002, OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

On November 4, 2002

Date

Signature

Evelina C. Smith

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.